190137 Notice of Determination **CEQA Appendix D** то: 🕅 Office of Planning and Research FROM: Public Agency: **City of Vista Planning Division** 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 200 Civic Center Drive Sacramento, CA 95814 Vista, CA 92084-6275 Elmer Alex, Sewer Eng. Div. Mgr. Contact: County of San Diego#965 X FILED (760) 643-5416 Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk Ernest J Oronenburg, Jr. Recorder County Clerk 812-Attn: Fish and Wildlife Notices SEP 1 7 2019 1600 Pacific Hwy, Suite 260 San Diego, CA 92101 C. Teran MS: A-33 BY

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the CA Public Resources Code, Division 13.

DEPUTY

PROJECT TITLE:	Addendum to the 2017 Sewer Master Plan Update Program EIR for CIP 8288: Oceanside-Vista (OV1) Interceptor Access Road Improvements
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER:	2007091072
PROJECT LOCATION:	The project site is located in west of Buena Vista Drive, south of Navel Place, north of Fern Place, and east of South Melrose Drive an unincorporated area of San Diego County.
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:	The Project would include the construction of approximately 1,800-linear feet of access road to facilitate access to the City's existing Oceanside-Vista (OV1) Sewer Interceptor and upgrades to existing manholes. Up to five optional access routes, ranging from 215 to 520 feet, may also be implemented to provide connectivity from local public roadways. New permanent easements would be acquired, where necessary, to facilitate long-term access and maintenance in accordance with the City's SanItary Sewer Management Plan.
PROJECT APPLICANT:	City of Vista 200 Civic Center Drive Vista, CA 92084 Attn: Elmer Alex

This is to advise that the <u>City of Vista</u> (the X Responsible Agency) has approved the above-described project on <u>9/05/2019</u>, and has made the following determinations regarding the above-described project:

- The project will i will not result in new or more severe significant impacts on the environment than previously disclosed in the 2017 Sewer Master Plan Update Program EIR (State Clearinghouse No. 2007091072) previously prepared and certified by the City of Vista.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

A Subsequent or Supplemental EIR was was not required, and an Addendum to a previously certified EIR was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

- 3. New or Revised mitigation measures 🖾 were 🗋 were not made a condition of the approval of the project; therefore a new Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program 🖾 was 🗋 was not required.
- 4. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was invasion was impacts were identified.
- 5. Findings were identified.

City of Vista Notice of Determination, 12/06/2017 - Continued

This is to certify that the Addendum to the 2017 Sewer Master Plan Update Program EIR for CIP 8288: Oceanside-Vista (OV1) Interceptor Access Road Improvements, and record of project approval is available to the General Public at: City of Vista Planning Division, 200 Civic Center Drive, Vista, CA 92084.

Comm. Der. Director 19 Signature (Public Agency) Date Title Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Date received for filing at OPR: _

SEP 26 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

AUMinity Cited, Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21177, Public Resources Code.

Rev. 2012

FILED IN THE OFFICE	OF THE COUNTY CLERK
San Diego County on	SEP 1 7 2019
Posted SEP 1.7 2019	Removed
Returned to agency on	
Deputy 7 -	

C. Teran



State of California - Department of Flah and Wildlife 2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (Rev. 2/7/19) Previously CASH RECEIPT

190137

	CEL IS D DING	DEODINT MUM			
	SHE 2 3 ZOE	RECEIPT NUMBER:			
	Community	37-2019- 075	4 IGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
	Development	STATE CLEARIN			
EE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
EADAGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
CITY OF VISTA			09/17/2019		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		DOCUMENT NUMBER 2019 - 0137			
San Diego County /	A DESIGN OF ALL LINES A DES				
ROJECT TITLE ADDENDUM TO THE 2017 SEWER M		PROGRAMER	FOR CIP 8288:		
OCEANSIDE-VISTA (0V1) INTERCEPTOR ACCESS R			DUDUE MIMORO		
ROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL	PHONE NUMBER		
		OTATE	760-643-5416		
ROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
200 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE	VISTA	CA	92084		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	ency Private Entity		
HECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00 \$	\$3,271.00		
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			aud ()		
Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)			18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 -		
	*				
Exempt from fee			1		
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			a		
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt c	opy)				
and the second s					
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource)	rces Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	\$50.00		
County documentary handling fee		\$.	400.00		
C Other		5	1		
AYMENT METHOD:	7074		\$3,321,00		
Cash Credit I Check Cher 119386	TUTAL	RECEIVED \$			
	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TITLE			
\cap	n Diana Caucha	C.TERA	M Donutu		
	an Diego County	U.IERA	N , Deputy		
÷.					
	1				
			<i>x</i> :		
4	2				
· · · · ·		T I Sain I I			
1 ,					
INAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - COFWASB	COPY - LEAD AGENCY	COPY - COUNTY CLI	ERK DFW 753.5s (Rev. 20		

	San Diego County			
	Transaction #: Receipt #:	4015199 2019436541		
Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr. Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk		in a state of the		
1600 Pacific Highway Sulte 260 P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750 Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155 www.sdarcc.com	Cashier Date: Cashier Location:	09/17/2019 SD	Print Date: 09/17/2019 4:17 pm	
			Payment Summary	
			Total Fees: \$3,321.00	
			Total Payments \$3,321.00	
			Balance: \$0.00	
Payment	×			
CHECK PAYMENT		HARLEN AL 	\$3,321.00	
Total Payments			\$3,321.00	
Miscellaneous Item		100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100	-415	
FISH & WILDLIFE FEES				
Fees: Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee			\$50.00	
Fees: Fish & Wildlife Enviro				
Total Fees Due:			\$3,321.00	
Grand Total - All Documents:	- ··· <u></u>		\$3,321.00	